

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 231974 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2024 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/2/2024

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution assigning the honorary street name "Gloria Ford Gilmer, Ph.D" to West Highland

Avenue from North 6th Street to North 8th Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: STREET NAMES

Attachments: 1. Application, 2. DPW Letter, 3. List of Property Owners

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/9/2024	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/20/2024	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/2/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
7/9/2024	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

231974

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution assigning the honorary street name "Gloria Ford Gilmer, Ph.D" to West Highland Avenue from North 6th Street to North 8th Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution assigns the honorary street name "Gloria Ford Gilmer, Ph.D" to West Highland Avenue from North 6th Street to North 8th Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Whereas, An application was submitted by Tanzanique Carrington, on behalf of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, on April 6th; and

Whereas, The application was reviewed by the Department of Public Works and all related costs have been paid; and

Whereas, The Citizen Advisory Committee on the Naming of Public Buildings, Facilities and Streets met on May 30, 2024 and voted five ayes and one excused to recommend approval of this honorary naming; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that assigning the honorary

File #: 231974, Version: 1

street name "Gloria Ford Gilmer, Ph.D" to West Highland Avenue from North 6th Street to North 8th Street is approved.

Department of Public Works

CC-CC Linda Elmer 5/30/24